## 502709672 03/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756276

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
SHERRI ADLER				02/24/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	JAY LEVENS	JAY LEVENSON				
Street Address:	38 LOWELL D	38 LOWELL DRIVE				
City:	MARLTON	MARLTON				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08053					
Patent Number: 73		784049	95			
Property Type  Patent Number:		784049	40495			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(856	3)661-19	919			
Phone: 856-382-2219						
Email:			lock@flastergreenberg.com			
Correspondent Nam			the email attempt is unsuccessful.  A. BULLOCK			
Address Line 1:			GREENBERG P.C., FOUR PENN CENTER			
Address Line 2:	1600	JOHN	F. KENNEDY BLVD, SUITE 200			
Address Line 4:	PHII	LADELF	PHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		L0232.0002				
ATTORNEY DOCKE		NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTYNE A BULLOCK		
	ER:		KRISTYNE A BULLOCK			
	ER:		KRISTYNE A BULLOCK  /KristyneBullock/			
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:					

PATENT REEL: 032367 FRAME: 0683

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ("ASSIGNOR"):

Inventor

Citizenship

Address

Sherri Adler

US

144 West 23rd Street #10A, New York,

New York 10011

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

## System and Method For the Payment And Accounting of Petty Disbursements

for which was granted United States Letters Patent No. 7,840,495 on November 23, 2010, and WHEREAS, Jay Levenson, an individual residing at 38 Lowell Drive, Marlton, NJ 08053, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring any rights in and to or ownership of said invention and said granted Letters Patent that may reside with ASSIGNOR,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Sherri Adler, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, any of the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the above granted Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above U.S. Letters Patent and all United States and U.S. or foreign patent applications and patents which may be granted on said invention or on any of related U.S. patent applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions;

and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf or for the use and behalf of its legal representatives;

that she may hold as of execution of this document,

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known

to ASSIGNOR relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF

: SS.

Before me, this known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her

own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Publid

My Commission Expires:

TREVLYN E BENN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BE6254301 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Jan. 23, 2016